Table 4 can be compared to 

Table 1, which shows the total population in the jurisdiction and region for each of the groups shown 

in Table 4. 

For both the region and the jurisdiction two protected classes disproportionately reside in 

R/ECAPs. Twenty three thousand seven hundred ninety-one (23,791) blacks reside in the 

R/ECAPs in the City of Boston as compared to twelve thousand five hundred twenty-two 

(12,522) white non-Hispanic residents. Nineteen thousand three hundred ninety-six (19,396) 

Hispanics reside in R/ECAPs in the City of Boston. The respective percentages of total 

population residing in R/ECAPs for blacks and Hispanics are 36.1% and 29.4%. This pattern is 

consistent with the region in which 29,547 blacks and 47,375 Hispanics reside in R/ECAPs.